

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ALEXANDER B. AMADOR,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4320

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

x - - - - - x

RESOLUTION

Confirming the order in open court on May 25, 1992, this case is hereby dismissed with finality for repeated failure of petitioner to prosecute his appeal, in spite of the utmost leniency that had been accorded to him by this Court.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, May 28, 1992.


ERNESTO D. ACOSTA
Presiding Judge


STELLA DADIVAS-FARRALES
Acting Associate Judge


CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge